

Knights of Columbus

Utah State Council

A Catholic, Family, Fraternal, Service Organization Utah State Advocate

January 21, 2021

Francisco (Frank) Carmona 1761 W. Western Charm Drive Riverton, UT 84065 (801) 493-9779 stateadvocate@utahknights.org

RE: Call for Resolutions for 2021 State Convention

Worthy State Officers, District Deputies, Grand Knights, Council Officers, and Brother Knights

The 2021 Utah State Convention will soon be upon us – just less than three months out. This year's convention (114th Annual) will be held in the **Sheraton Park City at 1895 Sidewinder Driver, Park City, Utah 84060** on Friday, April 30, Saturday, May 1, and completing Sunday, May 2. This year 2021, for those who cannot attend in person, we will have the option to participate virtually.

During the 2019 convention, we approved changes to the State by-laws and implemented those changes effective in August 2019, based on Supreme direction. Last year, 2020, during the virtual convention, there were no changes to by-laws, and we only approved salutation resolutions.

I do not anticipate any changes to the by-laws at this year's convention, nor do I expect any resolutions above the standard salutations. However, if there are resolutions that your council wants to bring forward, please submit them electronically in the same format as the salutation resolutions. Also, I do request your review of the standard recognition resolutions and invite your input. Please submit any other resolutions that you would like to bring forward and any changes to the salutation resolutions to me no later than March 31, 2021. At a minimum, request an email concurrence or negative input acknowledgment on that date. Your comments or concurrence submission by March 15, 2021, will enable me to send out the final resolution version to each council no later than April 1 before the convention.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Please provide any recommended changes or adds electronically using Word in track changes to my stateadvocate@utahknights.org email address.

Yours Fraternally,

Frank Carmona Utah State Advocate Peace be with you.